

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.3242 OF 2025 (F)

ADELINA DA SACRADA FAMILIA
CARVALHO E FERNANDES SINCE
DECEASED THROUGH HER LEGAL
REPRESENTATIVES

... APPELLANT

Versus

SEBASTIANA FERNANDES ALIAS MASLIN
AND 26 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

Mr. Sudesh Usgaonkar, Senior Advocate with Ms. Marie Rosette Pereira, Advocate for the Appellant.

Mr. Byron Rodrigues for Respondent Nos. 2, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15 and 27.

CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES, J.

DATED :- 16th April, 2026

P. C.:

By consent, stand over to 24/04/2026 at 2.30 p.m.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)