



Suzana

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.17 OF 2026

ADELINA DA SACRADA FAMILIA
CARVALHO E FERNANDES SINCE
DECEASED THROUGH HER LEGAL
REPRESENTATIVES

... APPELLANT

Versus

SEBASTIANA FERNANDES ALIAS MASLIN
AND 26 ORS

... RESPONDENT

Mr. Sudesh M. Usgaonkar, Senior Advocate with Ms. Marie
Rosette Pereira, Advocate for the Appellant.
Ms. Leona Barretto, Advocate for the Respondent.

CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES, J.

DATED :- 7th May, 2026

P.C.

In the Judgment dated 24.04.2026, in paragraph 13, the correct date which reads as '16.03.2019', to now read as '14.10.2025' and add the words 'passed by the District Judge-1, South Goa in Regular Civil Appeal No.49/2019.'

The Order shall be re-uploaded after carrying out the aforesaid corrections.

VALMIKI MENEZES, J.